

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. <u>R-11-72</u>

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CONWAY AND AT&T ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2008, the City of Conway and Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, d/b/a AT&T Arkansas executed an Agreement ("Agreement") related to the provision by AT&T Arkansas of its U-verse IP-enabled video services; and

WHEREAS, both the City of Conway and AT&T Arkansas have successfully fulfilled all of their obligations under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Conway and AT&T Arkansas hereby desire to extend the current Agreement for an additional five-year term, through the end of 2016.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas that:

SECTION 1: That the City of Conway hereby agrees to extend the Agreement for an additional five-year tem, through the end of 2016;

SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this 13th day of December, 2011

Approved:

por som

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

) Gunth

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer